



2026:CGHC:16871

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.9399 of 2022

Dhanendra Prasad Pandey **Versus** State of CG

01/03/2023	None for petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, Government Advocate for respondent State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file return. List this petition after three weeks. Interim order passed earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-