



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 9399 of 2022**

- Dhanendra Prasad Pandey S/o Rajiv Lochan Pandey Aged About 49 Years Working As Assistant Teacher (L.B.) (Primary School) At Government Primary School, Kodangi, Block Khadgawana, District Manendragarh-Chirmiri-Bharatpur, Chhattisgarh, R/o Kodangi, Block Khadgawana, District Manendragarh-Chirmiri-Bharatpur, Chhattisgarh

... Petitioner**versus**

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Secretary, Department Of School Education, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar Naya Raipur, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh
2. Director Directorate Of Public Instruction, Indrawati Bhawan, Atal Nagar Naya Raipur, District Raipur, Chhattisgarh
3. District Education Officer Baikunthpur, District Korea, Chhattisgarh
4. District Education Officer Manendragarh, District Manendragarh-Chirmiri-Bharatpur, Chhattisgarh

... Respondent(s)

For Petitioner	: Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, Advocate
For State	: Mr. Anil S. Pandey, Government Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey**Order on Board****13.04.2026**

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this petition.
2. No objection from the other side.
3. Permission granted.
4. Accordingly, this petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
JUDGE